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Ship Detail

Ship Name

IMO/LR No.
Call Sign
MMSI No.
Flag

Operator

Ownership

Group Owner
Shipmanager
Operator

DOC Company

LOLA B

9353723

CQAS3
255806261
Portugal (Mar)
Boluda Lines SA

Boluda Corporacion Maritima

Vega-Reederei GmbH & Co KG

Boluda Lines SA

Vega-Reederei GmbH & Co KG

Registered Owner
Technical Manager

Bareboat Owner

Boluda Lines SA

Vega-Reederei GmbH & Co KG

Not Applicable

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9353723

Shiptype

Gross
Deadweight
Year of Build
Status
Shipbuilder

Address Location
Address Location
Address Location
Address Location
Address Location
Address Location

Address Location

LOLA B - 9353723

Container Ship (Fully

Cellular)
8,971
10,750
2007

In Service/Commission

Um Deniz Sanayi

Spain
Germany
Canary Islands
Germany
Canary Islands

Germany

Company No.

Company No.

Company No.

IMO Company No (DOC)
IMO Registered Owner No
Company No.

Company No.

0413061

5517337
0379206
5517337
0379206
5517337
9984588

17


https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/help/seawebhelp.htm#ownershipdefinitions
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0413061
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5517337
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0379206
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5517337
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0379206
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5517337
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0379206
https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/authenticated_handler.aspx?control=builderovw&code=TRK042
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Ownership History

Show extended history

Date Name Flag
2021-08
2021-08

2021-08

2021-08 Portugal

(Mar)
2021-08 Germany
2019-06
2019-06 LOLAB

2019-06 Portugal

(Mar)
2018-08
2018-01

2018-01

2018-01 Vega
Apollo

2018-01
201712
2015-01

2012-02
2011-11 Liberia
2011-11 Germany
2011-03 Helsinki

2011-03
2009-01
2008-09 Beluga

Movery
2008-02

2007-12

2007-11
2007-10

2007-10

2007-10 Gibraltar

2007-10 Beluga
Modesty

2007-10
2007-10

2007-10

2007-10 Germany
2007-05 Esprit

2006-00

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9353723

Group Owner

Boluda
Corporacion
Maritima

Vega-Reederei

Friedrich Dauber

JR Shipping BV

LOLA B - 9353723

Shipmanager Operator

Vega-Reederei
GmbH & Co KG

Boluda Lines SA

X-Press Feeders

Vega-Reederei
Friedrich Dauber

Orient Express
Lines Inc

Vega-Reederei
Friedrich Dauber

Hapag-Lloyd AG

Vega-Reederei
Friedrich Dauber

JR Ship
Management BV

Evergreen Marine

Corp

Registered

DOC Company Owner

Boluda Lines SA

Vega-Reederei
GmbH & Co KG

Vega Apollo
Schifffahrts UG

Vega-Reederei
Friedrich Dauber

Unknown

Vega Helsinki
mbH & Co KG

JR Shipping BV

Price Seq
00
00

00

00

90
00
00
91

89
00

90

91

93

91

92

93
92
93
92
93

94

93

94

94

95
94

94

94
94

95
95

95

95
95
95
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0379206
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5517337
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0413061
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0379206
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5068127
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5517337
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0301909
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6025938
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1184271
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0301909
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0217944
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0301909
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1776542
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0301909
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0301909
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/4131207
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1776542
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/4067041
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/1922944
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0344771
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/4067041

12/7/21, 12:24 PM

Originally Beluga Modesty;Launched as Esprit (2007)

Construction Overview

ShipType
GT

Container Ship (Fully Cellular)

8,971

Alterations & Conversion

Arrangement

Structure
Compartment
Compartment
Compartment
Compartment
Hatch

Hatch

Hatch

Hatch

Hatch

Sequence (Bow to Stern)
01
02
03
04
01
02
03
04
05

Construction Detail

Position

Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only
Centre Or Only

Type

Cellular Hold
Cellular Hold
Cellular Hold
Cellular Hold
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch
Normal Hatch

Engine Room

LOLA B - 9353723

Built

Deadweight

Material

Steel (Unspecified)
Steel (Unspecified)
Steel (Unspecified)
Steel (Unspecified)

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

2007
10,750

Length Breadth

25.50
28.34
28.34
12.34
2550 18.50
25.30 18.50
2530 18.50
12.60 18.50

Ship Type Group:Containership-Small Feeder; Statcode5:A33A2CC; Standard design:Volharding 900; Hull Type:Double Hull; Hull Material:Steel; Hull
Connections:Welded; Decks:1 dk; Bulbous bow; FS Ice Class 1A

Recycling Detail (Broken up ships only)

Service Constraints

Shipbuilder

2007-10 Um Deniz Sanayii AS - Istanbul (Hull) Yard/hull No.: (588)

2007-10 Volharding_Shipyards B.V. - Foxhol Yard/hull No.: 588

Sister Ships

At most, the first fifty sister ships are returned. Click here to return all sister ships into Search Results.

LRNO
9360520

9353723

9301201

9301108

9353747

9301081

9301093

9353735

9399117

9360556

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9353723

Ship Name
IMKE SCHEPERS

LOLAB

MASTERY D

MOTIVATION D

UNISKY

VEGA ALPHA

X-PRESS GANGES

X-PRESS

GODAVARI

X-PRESS HOOGLY

X-PRESS MEGHNA

Status

IN SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN CASUALTY OR

REPAIRING

IN SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN SERVICE/COMMISSION

IN SERVICE/COMMISSION

Deadweight GT

10600

10750

10744

10700

10600

10746

10744

10662

10600

10600

9056

8971

8971

8971

9056

8971

8971

8971

8971

8971

Built

2010-
01

2007-
10

2006-
01

2006-
08

2009-
12

2005-
11

2006-
03

2008-
06

2009-
12

2009-
02

Type

Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)

Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)

Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)

Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)

Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)

Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)

Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)

Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)

Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)

Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)

Yard No

07STIG223

(588)

9114

9120

07STIG222

9113

9115

(589)

07STIG004

07STIG003

Main

Engine

8M43C

8M43C

8M43C

8M43C

8M43C

8M43C

8M43C

8M43C

8M43C

8M43C
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/authenticated_handler.aspx?control=builderovw&CODE=TRK042
https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/authenticated_handler.aspx?control=builderovw&CODE=NTH016
https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/authenticated_handler.aspx?control=list&SearchString=LeadShip&leadship=9301081&FieldList=&JoinExpressionAll=&SpecialIndicator=&ListType=Ships&Size=20&bp=1
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9360520
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9353723
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9301201
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9301108
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9353747
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9301081
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9301093
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9353735
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9399117
https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9360556
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Status History

Date Status

2007-10-17 In Service/Commission
2007-05-02 Launched

2004-09-03 Keel Laid

2004-00-00 On Order/Not Commenced

Supplementary Features

Feature

Container: fixed guides
Fitted for ref containers
IWS

Container rows: 8

FS Ice Class 1A

Total Fuel Consumption - Current Value 32.00
Fuel Consumption Speed - Current Value 18.00
Boiler Manufacturer Alfa Laval Aalborg
Propeller Manufacturer Wartsila
Total fuel capacity, in cubic metres 739.00
Dimensions
Length Overall 154.850 Length (BP) 144.900
Length (Reg) 0.000 Bulbous Bow Yes
Breadth Extreme 0.000 Breadth Moulded 21.500
Draught 6.930 Depth 9.300
Keel To Mast Height 40.200
Displacement 15869 T/CM 27.3
Tonnages
Tonnage Type One tonnage, unspecified Tonnage System New System (International 1969)
Effective Date 2007-10
Gross Tonnage (GT) 8,971 Net Tonnage (NT) 4,776
Deadweight (DWT) 10,750 Compensated Gross 0
Tonnage (CGT)
Formula Deadweight 12,792 Light Displacement 5,119
Tonnage (LDT)
Cargo Overview
Grain Bale 0 Liquid Gas 0
TEU 917 TEU 14t 623 Insulated Passengers 0

Bollard Pull (t)

Capacities

Crew 14; Segregated Ballast 5,547; TEU: 917 TEU @14:623 C Ho 267 TEU C Dk 650 TEU incl 206 ref C

Cargo Handling Gear

Gearless

Compartments

1 12.34m long Steel (Unspecified) Centre Or Only Cellular Hold(s),1 25.50m long Steel (Unspecified) Centre Or Only Cellular Hold(s),2 28.34m long Steel
(Unspecified) Centre Or Only Cellular Hold(s)

Hatches

1 Centre Or Only Normal Hatch 12.60m long by 18.50m breadth, 2 Centre Or Only Normal Hatch 25.30m long by 18.50m breadth, 1 Centre Or Only

Normal Hatch 25.50m long by 18.50m breadth, 1 Centre Or Only Engine Room

Ro-Ro (Lanes, Ramps & Doors)

Specialist

Tanks

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9353723
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Machinery Overview

1 oil engine reduction geared to screw shaft driving 1 CP propeller at 144 rpm Total Power: Mcr 7,999kW (10,875hp)Service Speed: 18.00kts Speed &
Consumption: 18.00 knots on 32.00 tonnes per day

Auxiliary Engines

Design: Unknown, Engine Builder: Unknown 2 x Unknown Design: Scania, Engine Builder: Scania 2 x DI16 M, 4 Stroke 8Cy. 127 x 154, Mcr: 440 kW
Auxiliary Generators

1 x 1,150kW a.c. main engine driven, 2 x 400kW a.c.

Boilers

Bunkers

Fuel: distillate fuel: 93 cu m, residual fuel: 646 cu m
Speed (kn) At Consumption (t)
18.00 32.00

Prime Mover Detail

Design: MaK (Group: Caterpillar), Engine Builder: Caterpillar Motoren GmbH & Co. KG - Germany 1 x 8M43C, 4 Stroke, Single Acting, In-Line (Vertical) 8
Cy. 430 x 610, Mcr: 7,999 kW (10,875 hp) at 500 rpm

Thrusters

1 Thwart. CP thruster (f) 800kW(1,088bhp)

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9353723 5/7
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Event Timeline

Date Significant Events
202109 SMC Certificate issued by DNV- Expires 20241118

202108 Flagged by Portugal (Mar), Flagged by Germany, Owner Boluda Lines SA, Ship Manager Vega-Reederei GmbH and Co KG, Group Owner
Boluda Corporacion Maritima

202105 PSC Inspected

201911 SMC Certificate issued by DNV-GL (VL) Expires 20241118

201906 Flagged by Portugal (Mar), SMC Certificate issued by VL Expires 20191205, Operator Boluda Lines SA, Name changed to LOLA B
201808 Operator X-Press Feeders

201804 PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected

201803 PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected

201802 PSC Inspected

201801 PSC Detained, SMC Certificate issued by Liberia Expires 20210801, Operator Vega-Reederei Friedrich Dauber, Technical Manager Vega-
Reederei GmbH and Co KG, Owner Vega Apollo Schifffahrts UG, Name changed to Vega Apollo

201712 Operator Orient Express Lines Inc

201710 Disclassed BV, Classed NV, PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected

201609 PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected

201608 SMC Certificate issued by Liberia Govt Expires 20210731

201505 PSC Detained, PSC Inspected

201502 PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected

201501 Operator Vega-Reederei Friedrich Dauber

201404 PSC Inspected

201304 PSC Inspected

201205 PSC Inspected

201203 SMC Certificate issued by Bureau Veritas Expires 20170319

201202 Operator Hapag-Lloyd AG

201111 Flagged by Liberia, Flagged by Germany, SMC Certificate issued by Bureau Veritas Expires 20120505
201107 PSC Inspected, PSC Detained

201103 Ship Manager Vega-Reederei Friedrich Dauber, Name changed to Helsinki

201012 PSC Inspected

201009 PSC Inspected

200912 PSC Inspected

200908 PSC Inspected

200903 PSC Inspected

200901 Operator Beluga Shipping GmbH

200809 Name changed to Beluga Movery

200808 PSC Inspected

200806 SMC Certificate issued by Bureau Veritas Expires 20130831, SMC Certificate issued by Bureau Veritas Expires 20130615
200802 Group Owner Vega-Reederei Friedrich Dauber

200801 PSC Inspected

200712 SMC Certificate issued by Bureau Veritas Expires 20080617, Technical Manager Vega-Reederei Friedrich Dauber

200710 Classed BV, Flagged by Gibraltar, Flagged by Germany, Status changed to In Service/Commission, Operator Evergreen Marine Corp, Technical
Manager Unknown, Owner Vega Helsinki mbH and Co KG, Owner JR Shipping BV, Ship Manager JR Ship Management BV, Ship Manager
Beluga Shipping GmbH, Name changed to Beluga Modesty

200705 Status changed to Launched, Name changed to Esprit
200601 Contemplated BV

200600 Group Owner JR Shipping BV

200409 Status changed to Keel Laid

200400 Status changed to On Order/Not Commenced

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9353723 6/7
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Photographs

Photo 1 of 256

LOLAB
Photo Date: 2020-04-20
Copyright: Oleg Skrypnyk
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