### : THIS REPORT CREATED 7 Dec 2021 09:24

# **Ship Detail**

**Container Ship (Fully** Ship Name Shiptype **LOLA B** Cellular) Gross 8,971 IMO/LR No. 9353723 Deadweight Call Sign 10,750 CQAS3 Year of Build MMSI No. 255806261 2007

Flag Portugal (Mar) Status In Service/Commission

Operator Boluda Lines SA Shipbuilder Um Deniz Sanayi



# <u>Ownership</u>

Group Owner	Boluda Corporacion Maritima	Address Location	Spain	Company No.	0413061
Shipmanager	Vega-Reederei GmbH & Co KG	Address Location	Germany	Company No.	5517337
Operator	Boluda Lines SA	Address Location	Canary Islands	Company No.	0379206
DOC Company	Vega-Reederei GmbH & Co KG	Address Location	Germany	IMO Company No (DOC)	5517337
Registered Owner	Boluda Lines SA	Address Location	Canary Islands	IMO Registered Owner No	0379206
Technical Manager	Vega-Reederei GmbH & Co KG	Address Location	Germany	Company No.	5517337
Bareboat Owner	Not Applicable	Address Location		Company No.	9984588

# **Ownership History**

# ✓ Show extended history

Date	Name	Flag	Group Owner	Shipmanager	Operator	DOC Company	Registered Owner	Price	Sec
2021-08							Boluda Lines SA		00
2021-08				Vega-Reederei GmbH & Co KG					00
2021-08			Boluda Corporacion Maritima						00
2021-08		Portugal (Mar)							00
2021-08		Germany							90
2019-06					Boluda Lines SA				00
2019-06	LOLA B								00
2019-06		Portugal (Mar)							91
2018-08					X-Press Feeders				89
2018-01						<u>Vega-Reederei</u> <u>GmbH &amp; Co KG</u>			00
2018-01					<u>Vega-Reederei</u> <u>Friedrich Dauber</u>				90
2018-01	Vega Apollo								91
2018-01							<u>Vega Apollo</u> <u>Schifffahrts UG</u>		93
2017-12					Orient Express Lines Inc				91
2015-01					Vega-Reederei Friedrich Dauber				92
2012-02					Hapag-Lloyd AG				93
2011-11		Liberia							92
2011-11		Germany							93
2011-03	Helsinki								92
2011-03				<u>Vega-Reederei</u> <u>Friedrich Dauber</u>					93
2009-01					Beluga Shipping GmbH				94
2008-09	Beluga Movery								93
2008-02			<u>Vega-Reederei</u> <u>Friedrich Dauber</u>						94
2007-12						<u>Vega-Reederei</u> <u>Friedrich Dauber</u>			94
2007-11						Unknown			95
2007-10							Vega Helsinki mbH & Co KG		94
2007-10				Beluga Shipping GmbH					94
2007-10		Gibraltar							94
2007-10	Beluga Modesty								94
2007-10							JR Shipping BV		95
2007-10				JR Ship Management BV					95
2007-10					Evergreen Marine Corp				95
2007-10		Germany							95
2007-05	Esprit								95
2006-00			JR Shipping BV						95

Originally Beluga Modesty; Launched as Esprit (2007)

# **Construction Overview**

ShipType Container Ship (Fully Cellular) Built 2007
GT 8,971 Deadweight 10,750

### **Alterations & Conversion**

### **Arrangement**

Structure	Sequence (Bow to Stern)	Position	Туре	Material	Length	Breadth
Compartment	01	Centre Or Only	Cellular Hold	Steel (Unspecified)	25.50	
Compartment	02	Centre Or Only	Cellular Hold	Steel (Unspecified)	28.34	
Compartment	03	Centre Or Only	Cellular Hold	Steel (Unspecified)	28.34	
Compartment	04	Centre Or Only	Cellular Hold	Steel (Unspecified)	12.34	
Hatch	01	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	25.50	18.50
Hatch	02	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	25.30	18.50
Hatch	03	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	25.30	18.50
Hatch	04	Centre Or Only	Normal Hatch	N/A	12.60	18.50
Hatch	05	Centre Or Only	Engine Room	N/A		

### **Construction Detail**

Ship Type Group:Containership-Small Feeder; Statcode5:A33A2CC; Standard design:Volharding 900; Hull Type:Double Hull; Hull Material:Steel; Hull Connections:Welded; Decks:1 dk; Bulbous bow; FS Ice Class 1A

## Recycling Detail (Broken up ships only)

## **Service Constraints**

#### Shipbuilder

2007-10 <u>Um Deniz Sanayii AS - Istanbul</u> (Hull) Yard/hull No.: (588) 2007-10 <u>Volharding Shipyards B.V. - Foxhol</u> Yard/hull No.: 588

# Sister Ships

At most, the first fifty sister ships are returned. Click <u>here</u> to return all sister ships into Search Results.

LRNO	Ship Name	Status	Deadweight	GT	Built	Туре	Yard No	Main Engine
9360520	IMKE SCHEPERS	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	10600	9056	2010- 01	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	07STIG223	8M43C
9353723	LOLA B	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	10750	8971	2007- 10	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	(588)	8M43C
9301201	MASTERY D	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	10744	8971	2006- 01	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	9114	8M43C
9301108	MOTIVATION D	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	10700	8971	2006- 08	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	9120	8M43C
9353747	UNISKY	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	10600	9056	2009- 12	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	07STIG222	8M43C
9301081	VEGA ALPHA	IN CASUALTY OR REPAIRING	10746	8971	2005- 11	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	9113	8M43C
9301093	X-PRESS GANGES	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	10744	8971	2006- 03	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	9115	8M43C
9353735	X-PRESS GODAVARI	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	10662	8971	2008- 06	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	(589)	8M43C
9399117	X-PRESS HOOGLY	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	10600	8971	2009- 12	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	07STIG004	8M43C
9360556	X-PRESS MEGHNA	IN SERVICE/COMMISSION	10600	8971	2009- 02	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	07STIG003	8M43C

#### **Status History**

Date	Status
2007-10-17	In Service/Commission
2007-05-02	Launched
2004-09-03	Keel Laid
2004-00-00	On Order/Not Commenced

## **Supplementary Features**

### Feature

Container: fixed guides Fitted for ref containers

**IWS** 

Container rows: 8 FS Ice Class 1A

Total Fuel Consumption - Current Value 32.00

Fuel Consumption Speed - Current Value 18.00

Boiler Manufacturer Alfa Laval Aalborg

Propeller Manufacturer Wartsila

Total fuel capacity, in cubic metres 739.00

#### **Dimensions**

Length Overall	154.850	Length (BP)	144.900
Length (Reg)	0.000	Bulbous Bow	Yes
Breadth Extreme	0.000	Breadth Moulded	21.500
Draught	6.930	Depth	9.300
Keel To Mast Height	40.200		
Displacement	15869	T/CM	27.3

### **Tonnages**

Tonnage Type	One tonnage, unspecified	Tonnage System	New System (International 1969)
Effective Date	2007-10		
Gross Tonnage (GT)	8,971	Net Tonnage (NT)	4,776
Deadweight (DWT)	10,750	Compensated Gross Tonnage (CGT)	0
Formula Deadweight	12,792	Light Displacement Tonnage (LDT)	5,119

### **Cargo Overview**

Grain	0	Bale	0	Liquid	0	Gas	0
TEU	917	TEU 14t	623	Insulated	0	Passengers	0
Bollard Pull (t)	0						

### **Capacities**

Crew 14; Segregated Ballast 5,547; TEU: 917 TEU @14:623 C Ho 267 TEU C Dk 650 TEU incl 206 ref C

# **Cargo Handling Gear**

### Gearless

# Compartments

1 12.34m long Steel (Unspecified) Centre Or Only Cellular Hold(s),1 25.50m long Steel (Unspecified) Centre Or Only Cellular Hold(s),2 28.34m long Steel (Unspecified) Centre Or Only Cellular Hold(s)

### **Hatches**

1 Centre Or Only Normal Hatch 12.60m long by 18.50m breadth, 2 Centre Or Only Normal Hatch 25.30m long by 18.50m breadth, 1 Centre Or Only Normal Hatch 25.50m long by 18.50m breadth, 1 Centre Or Only Engine Room

# Ro-Ro (Lanes, Ramps & Doors)

# Specialist

# Tanks

### **Machinery Overview**

1 oil engine reduction geared to screw shaft driving 1 CP propeller at 144 rpm Total Power: Mcr 7,999kW (10,875hp)Service Speed: 18.00kts Speed & Consumption: 18.00 knots on 32.00 tonnes per day

### **Auxiliary Engines**

Design: Unknown, Engine Builder: Unknown 2 x Unknown Design: Scania, Engine Builder: Scania 2 x DI16 M, 4 Stroke 8Cy. 127 x 154, Mcr: 440 kW

### **Auxiliary Generators**

1 x 1,150kW a.c. main engine driven, 2 x 400kW a.c.

### **Boilers**

#### **Bunkers**

Fuel: distillate fuel: 93 cu m, residual fuel: 646 cu m

### Speed (kn) At Consumption (t)

18.00 32.00

#### **Prime Mover Detail**

Design: MaK (Group: Caterpillar), Engine Builder: Caterpillar Motoren GmbH & Co. KG - Germany 1 x 8M43C, 4 Stroke, Single Acting, In-Line (Vertical) 8 Cy. 430 x 610, Mcr: 7,999 kW (10,875 hp) at 500 rpm

#### **Thrusters**

1 Thwart. CP thruster (f) 800kW(1,088bhp)

### **Event Timeline**

Date	Significant Events
202109	SMC Certificate issued by DNV- Expires 20241118
202108	Flagged by Portugal (Mar), Flagged by Germany, Owner Boluda Lines SA, Ship Manager Vega-Reederei GmbH and Co KG, Group Owner Boluda Corporacion Maritima
202105	PSC Inspected
201911	SMC Certificate issued by DNV-GL (VL) Expires 20241118
201906	Flagged by Portugal (Mar), SMC Certificate issued by VL Expires 20191205, Operator Boluda Lines SA, Name changed to LOLA B
201808	Operator X-Press Feeders
201804	PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected
201803	PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected
201802	PSC Inspected
201801	PSC Detained, SMC Certificate issued by Liberia Expires 20210801, Operator Vega-Reederei Friedrich Dauber, Technical Manager Vega-Reederei GmbH and Co KG, Owner Vega Apollo Schifffahrts UG, Name changed to Vega Apollo
201712	Operator Orient Express Lines Inc
201710	Disclassed BV, Classed NV, PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected
201609	PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected
201608	SMC Certificate issued by Liberia Govt Expires 20210731
201505	PSC Detained, PSC Inspected
201502	PSC Inspected, PSC Inspected
201501	Operator Vega-Reederei Friedrich Dauber
201404	PSC Inspected
201304	PSC Inspected
201205	PSC Inspected
201203	SMC Certificate issued by Bureau Veritas Expires 20170319
201202	Operator Hapag-Lloyd AG
201111	Flagged by Liberia, Flagged by Germany, SMC Certificate issued by Bureau Veritas Expires 20120505
201107	PSC Inspected, PSC Detained
201103	Ship Manager Vega-Reederei Friedrich Dauber, Name changed to Helsinki
201012	PSC Inspected
201009	PSC Inspected
200912	PSC Inspected
200908	PSC Inspected
200903	PSC Inspected
200901	Operator Beluga Shipping GmbH
200809	Name changed to Beluga Movery
200808	PSC Inspected
200806	SMC Certificate issued by Bureau Veritas Expires 20130831, SMC Certificate issued by Bureau Veritas Expires 20130615
200802	Group Owner Vega-Reederei Friedrich Dauber
200801	PSC Inspected
200712	SMC Certificate issued by Bureau Veritas Expires 20080617, Technical Manager Vega-Reederei Friedrich Dauber
200710	Classed BV, Flagged by Gibraltar, Flagged by Germany, Status changed to In Service/Commission, Operator Evergreen Marine Corp, Technical Manager Unknown, Owner Vega Helsinki mbH and Co KG, Owner JR Shipping BV, Ship Manager JR Ship Management BV, Ship Manager Beluga Shipping GmbH, Name changed to Beluga Modesty
200705	Status changed to Launched, Name changed to Esprit
200601	Contemplated BV
000000	Group Owner JR Shipping BV
200600	
	Status changed to Keel Laid

## **Photographs**



















© 2021 IHS Global Limited. IHS Global Limited assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has a contract with IHS Global Limited and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.